To NASDAQ Copenhagen

1 April 2020

Company announcement no. 9

Election of employee representatives to the Board of Directors of Spar Nord

Today, the employees of Spar Nord have re-elected Jannie Skovsen and Lene Aaen and elected Kim Østergaard as employee representatives in the Board of Directors.

All employee representatives are elected for a four-year period.

- **Jannie Skovsen** is a senior workplace representative at Spar Nord and has been a member of the Board of Directors since 2008.
- **Lene Agen** is a workplace representative at Spar Nord and has been a member of the Board of Directors since 2018.
- Kim Østergaard is head of digital business development at Spar Nord.

As alternate representatives at the Board of Directors for the next four years, the employees have elected Lone Elmenhoff, customer adviser, Rikke Vibeke Neve Henriksen, board member of Spar Nord Kreds, and Michael Jensen, board member of Spar Nord Kreds.

Following the election, Gitte Holmgaard Sørensen will resign from the Board of Directors after 8 years of service as a employee representative.

Please direct any questions regarding this release to Ole Madsen on tel. +45 96 34 40 10.

Spar Nord

Ole Madsen SVP Corporate Communication Spar Nord Bank A/S Executive Board



Spar Nord Bank A/S Skelagervej 15 9000 Aalborg, Denmark

Sort code [Number] Swift spno dk 22

01.04.2020

